

BONUSAN

8 stammen • souches • cepas • Stämme • strains  
5x10<sup>9</sup> bacteriën • bactéries • bacterias

## Bacteri 8 sachets

28 SACHETS / SOBRES

### COMPLEMENTO ALIMENTICIO

Cada sobre contiene un mínimo de 5 mil millones (5x10<sup>9</sup>) de bacterias viables (garantizados hasta la fecha de consumo preferente). Bacteri 8 es una mezcla equilibrada de 8 cepas de bacterias formulado especialmente para adultos. Los sobres proporcionan una protección óptima a las bacterias contra la humedad, la luz y el aire.

### COMPOSICIÓN POR SOBRE

Mezcla de cepas bacterianas, 5x10<sup>9</sup> UFC\*:  
Lb. acidophilus LA1, Lb. casei BGP93, Lb. reuteri LR92, Lb. rhamnosus LR1, Lc. lactis SP38, Bb. bifidum SP9, breve BB18, Bb. longum SP54, Inulina 500 mg, fructo-oligosacáridos (FOS) 300 mg.

\*UFC = unidad formadora de colonias

### INGREDIENTES

Agente de carga (maltodextrina), inulina, fructo-oligosacáridos (FOS), mezcla de cepas bacterianas.

### DOCEFICACIÓN

Si no hay consejo diferente se recomienda mezclar el contenido del sobre con un vaso (200 ml) de agua, remover brevemente y beber. Debe tomarse preferiblemente con el estómago vacío antes de acostarse, o media hora antes del desayuno. No sobrepasar la dosis diaria recomendada.

Los complementos alimenticios no deben utilizarse como sustituto de una dieta equilibrada.

Guardar en lugar seco y a temperatura ambiente. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

### CONTENIDO NETO

28 sobres = 84 gramos

### NÚMERO DE ARTÍCULO

7583

### CONSUMIR PREFERENTEMENTE

ANTES DE Y NÚMERO LOTE

Ver abajo.

### NAHRUNGSERGÄNZUNGSMITTEL

Jedes Sachet enthält mindestens 5 Milliarden (5x10<sup>9</sup>) lebensfähige Bakterien (garantiert bis zum Ende des Verfallsdatums). Bacteri 8 ist eine ausgewogene Mischung von 8 Bakterienstämmen speziell für Erwachsene. Im Sachet sind die Bakterien optimal gegen Feuchtigkeit, Licht und Luft geschützt.

### JEDES SACHET ENTHÄLT

Mischung von Bakterienstämmen, 5x10<sup>9</sup> KBE\*:  
Lb. acidophilus LA1, Lb. casei BGP93, Lb. reuteri LR92, Lb. rhamnosus LR1, Lc. lactis SP38, Bb. bifidum SP9, breve BB18, Bb. longum SP54, Inulin 500 mg, Fructo-oligosaccharide (FOS) 300 mg.

\*KBE = koloniebildende Einheiten

### ZUTATEN

Füllstoff (Maltodextrin), Inulin, Fructo-Oligosaccharide (FOS), Mischung von Bakterienstämmen.

### VERZEHREMPFEHLUNG

Wenn nicht anders empfohlen, den Inhalt eines Sachets mit einem Glas (200 ml) Wasser mischen, kurz umrühren und verabreichen. Vorzugsweise auf leeren Magen, vor dem Schlafen einnehmen oder eine halbe Stunde vor dem Frühstück. Empfohlene Dosierung nicht überschreiten.

Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sind kein Ersatz für eine ausgewogene Ernährung.

Trocken und bei Zimmertemperatur aufbewahren. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

### NETTOINHALT

28 Sachets = 84 Gramm

### ARTIKELNUMMER

3583

### MINDESTENS HALTBAR

BIS ENDE UND LOSNUMMER

Siehe Unterseite.

### FOOD SUPPLEMENT

Each sachet contains a minimum of 5 billion (5x10<sup>9</sup>) viable bacteria (guaranteed until the use by date). Bacteri 8 is a well-balanced mix of 8 bacterial strains specially formulated for adults. The sachet provides the bacteria with optimum protection against moisture, light and air.

### COMPOSITION PER SACHET

Blend of bacterial strains, 5x10<sup>9</sup> CFU\*:  
Lb. acidophilus LA1, Lb. casei BGP93, Lb. reuteri LR92, Lb. rhamnosus LR1, Lc. lactis SP38, Bb. bifidum SP9, breve BB18, Bb. longum SP54, Inulin 500 mg, fructo-oligosaccharides (FOS) 300 mg.

\*CFU = colony forming units

### INGREDIENTS

Bulking agent (maltodextrin), inulin, fructo-oligosaccharides (FOS), blend of bacterial strains.

### DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Unless otherwise advised, mix the contents of a sachet with a glass (200 ml) of water, stir briefly and drink. Preferably drink on an empty stomach before going to bed, or otherwise half an hour before breakfast. Do not exceed the recommended dose.

Food supplements should not be used as a substitute for a varied diet.

Store in a dry place at room temperature. Keep out of reach of children.

### NET CONTENTS

28 sachets = 84 grams

### ARTICLE NUMBER

8583

### BEST BEFORE END AND BATCH NUMBER

See bottom.

### VOEDINGSSUPPLEMENT

Elke sachet bevat minimaal 5 miljard (5x10<sup>9</sup>) levensvatbare bacteriën (gegarandeerd tot einde van de houdbaarheidsstermijn). Bacteri 8 is een uitgebalanceerde mix van 8 bacteriestammen, speciaal geformuleerd voor volwassenen. Sachets beschermen de bacteriën optimaal tegen vocht, licht en lucht.

### SAMENSTELLING PER SACHET

Mix van bacteriestammen, 5x10<sup>9</sup> KVE\*:  
Lb. acidophilus LA1, Lb. casei BGP93, Lb. reuteri LR92, Lb. rhamnosus LR1, Lc. lactis SP38, Bb. bifidum SP9, breve BB18, Bb. longum SP54, Inuline 500 mg, fructo-oligosacchariden (FOS) 300 mg.

\*KVE = kolonievormende eenheden

### INGREDIËNTEN

Vulstof (maltodextrine), inuline, fructo-oligosacchariden (FOS), mix van bacteriestammen.

### GEBRUIK

De inhoud van een sachet met een glas (200 ml) water mengen, kort doorroeren en opdrinken. Bij voorkeur op een lege maag voor het slapen gaan of anders een half uur voor het ontbijt opdrinken. Aanbevolen dosering niet overschrijden. Een gevarieerde, evenwichtige voeding en een gezonde leefstijl zijn belangrijk. Voedingssupplementen zijn geen vervanging van een gevarieerde voeding. Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren. Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren.

### NETTO INHOUD

28 sachets = 84 gram

### ARTIKELNUMMER

0583 (NL) / 4583 (BE)

### TEN MINSTE HOUDBAAR TOT EINDE

EN CHARGENUMMER

Zie onderzijde.

28 SACHETS / SOBRES

## Bacteri 8 sachets

8 stammen • souches • cepas • Stämme • strains  
5x10<sup>9</sup> bacteriën • bactéries • bacterias  
Bakterien • bacteria

BONUSAN

### COMPLÈMENT ALIMENTAIRE

Sachets contiene au moins 5 milliards (5x10<sup>9</sup>) de bactéries viables (contenu garanti jusqu'à la date limite de conservation). Bacteri 8 est un mélange équilibré de 8 souches bactériennes spécialement formulé pour adultes. Les sachets protègent de manière optimale les bactéries de l'humidité, de la lumière et de l'air.

### COMPOSITION PAR SACHET

Mélange de souches bactériennes, 5x10<sup>9</sup> UFC\*:  
Lb. acidophilus LA1, Lb. casei BGP93, Lb. reuteri LR92, Lb. rhamnosus LR1, Lc. lactis SP38, Bb. bifidum SP9, breve BB18, Bb. longum SP54, Inuline 500 mg, fructo-oligosaccharides (FOS) 300 mg.

\*UFC = unités formant colonies

### INGRÉDIENTS

Agent de charge (maltodextrine), inuline, fructo-oligosaccharides (FOS), mélange de souches bactériennes.

### UTILISATION

Mélanger le contenu du sachet avec un verre (200 ml) d'eau et avaler. Prendre de préférence à jeun avant d'aller dormir, ou une demi-heure avant le petit déjeuner. Ne pas dépasser la dose recommandée. Une alimentation variée et équilibrée et un mode de vie sain sont essentiels. Les compléments alimentaires ne remplacent pas une alimentation variée.

Conserver dans un endroit sec, à température ambiante.

Conserver hors de portée des enfants.

### CONTENU NET

28 sachets = 84 grammes

### NUMÉRO D'ARTICLE

4583

### A CONSOMMER DE PRÉFÉRENCE

AVANT FIN ET NUMÉRO DE CHARGE

Voir en bas.

Bonusan BV  
Postbus 7212  
3280 AA Numansdorp  
www.bonusan.com

Bonusan BV  
PO Box 7212  
NL-3280 AA Numansdorp  
www.bonusan.be  
www.bonusan.de

Bonusan España SL  
C/ Juan Ramón Jiménez 6  
E-03730 Jávea, Alicante  
N.R.S.: 26.06335/A  
Producido por: Bonusan BV, Holanda  
www.bonusan.es



8 711827 103831



0583A/01

TEN MINSTE HOUDBAAR TOT EINDE EN CHARGENUMMER:  
A CONSOMMER DE PRÉFÉRENCE AVANT FIN ET NUMÉRO DE CHARGE:  
CONSUMIR PREFERENTEMENTE ANTES DE Y NÚMERO LOTE:  
MINDESTENS HALTBAR BIS ENDE UND LOSNUMMER:  
BEST BEFORE END AND BATCH NUMBER: